
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/14/17 1st Payment 782,675
2nd Payment 821,808

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 862,899
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 906,044

5th Payment 951,346
1 06/14/17 Wed $22,615,350 $39,919,538 $40,000,000 $24,937,656 1.604 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 998,913
2 06/17/17 Sat $22,800,000 $52,356,148 $52,000,000 $32,400,000 1.604 3.8% 7.5% 7th Payment 1,048,859
3 06/21/17 Wed $23,457,319 $65,151,302 $60,000,000 $37,406,484 1.604 3.9% 11.1% 8th Payment 1,101,302
4 06/24/17 Sat $24,026,640 $78,257,001 $70,000,000 $43,640,898 1.604 4.0% 14.7% 9th Payment 1,156,367
5 06/28/17 Wed $24,789,695 $91,778,921 $80,000,000 $49,875,312 1.604 4.2% 18.2% 10th Payment 1,214,185
6 07/01/17 Sat $25,227,972 $105,539,905 $90,000,000 $56,109,726 1.604 4.2% 21.7% 11th Payment 1,274,894
7 07/05/17 Wed $28,242,900 $120,945,428 $100,000,000 $62,344,140 1.604 4.7% 25.4% 12th Payment 1,338,639
8 07/08/17 Sat $28,066,119 $136,254,523 $113,000,000 $70,400,000 1.604 4.7% 28.9% 13th Payment 1,405,571
9 07/12/17 Wed $30,880,787 $151,650,290 $130,000,000 $81,000,000 1.604 5.1% 32.5% 14th Payment 1,475,850

10 07/15/17 Sat $30,872,731 $166,509,500 $147,000,000 $91,600,000 1.604 5.1% 36.0% 15th Payment 1,549,642
11 07/19/17 Wed $32,938,682 $182,363,064 $165,000,000 $102,900,000 1.604 5.5% 39.5% 16th Payment 1,627,124
12 07/22/17 Sat $33,351,811 $198,415,468 $184,000,000 $114,700,000 1.604 5.5% 42.9% 17th Payment 1,708,481
13 07/26/17 Wed $39,493,480 $217,423,891 $204,000,000 $127,200,000 1.604 6.5% 46.6% 18th Payment 1,793,905
14 07/29/17 Sat $40,522,450 $236,927,563 $228,000,000 $142,100,000 1.604 6.7% 50.2% 19th Payment 1,883,600
15 08/02/17 Wed $44,686,873 $258,435,593 $250,000,000 $155,900,000 1.604 7.4% 53.9% 20th Payment 1,977,780
16 08/05/17 Sat $45,377,040 $280,275,804 $275,000,000 $171,400,000 1.604 7.5% 57.3% 21st Payment 2,076,669
17 08/09/17 Wed $55,170,413 $306,829,618 $302,000,000 $188,300,000 1.604 9.0% 61.1% 22nd Payment 2,180,502
18 08/12/17 Sat $63,300,971 $337,296,713 $337,000,000 $210,100,000 1.604 10.3% 65.1% 23rd Payment 2,289,527
19 08/16/17 Wed $77,238,578 $374,472,053 $375,000,000 $233,800,000 1.604 12.4% 69.5% 24th Payment 2,404,004
20 08/19/17 Sat $100,332,039 $422,762,398 $435,000,000 $271,200,000 1.604 15.8% 74.3% 25th Payment 2,524,204
21 08/23/17 Wed $122,500,385 $481,722,487 $510,000,000 $318,000,000 1.604 18.9% 79.1% 26th Payment 2,650,414
22 08/26/17 Sat $175,581,068 $566,230,591 $625,000,000 $389,700,000 1.604 26.0% 84.6% 27th Payment 2,782,935
23 08/30/17 Wed $180,443,067 $653,078,802 $422,000,000 $263,092,269 1.604 26.6% 88.7% 28th Payment 2,922,082
24 09/02/17 Sat $342,383,082 $817,869,606 $478,000,000 $298,000,000 1.604 44.3% 93.7% 29th Payment 3,068,186
25 09/06/17 Wed $360,886,134 $991,566,027 $570,000,000 $355,400,000 1.604 46.1% 96.6% 30th Payment 3,221,595
26 09/09/17 Sat $650,527,855 $0 $505,000,001 $314,837,906 1.604 67.1% 98.9%

Total 52,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/14/2017


